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ALABAMA DEPARTNENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT
DISCHARGE NONITORING REPORT

0 1

Tennessee Valley Authority
BROWNS FERRY NUCLEAR PLANT

DSN 101 — Dilfuser Discharge
Structure

1988 NPDES 4 AL0022080

UNITS

FLOW pH

6.0
9.0
sr u ~

24hr Av Na>: 24hr Av Na>:
90. 0 6 Krlv Rd s

4 Rd s )6

Hour 1 Ma>:
93. 0

gamb. Riper Rownstyeam p.S. RiygrO Rownstream Temoeraturehl se
24hr Av Max

10. 0

FREQ. Cont.
633.6

1/wk Continuous Continuous
66. 567. 1

Houri Continuous
68. 0

Continuous
-0. 2

64Qr 6 68. 1 67. 5 70. 0 -0. 5
633. 6
633. 6

8.3 68. T
68. 2

68. 3
68. 7

69. 5
68. 6

0. 1

0.7
6&3e 6
63&a o

67. 6
86/ e w

68. 1

67. 2
67. 5
67- 5

0.5
0.0

633. 6
633. 6

67e 5
68. 6

67. 2
69. 6

67. 4
70. 3

-0. 1

633. 6
633. 6

68. 6
70. 3

69. 6
70. 5

/0. 3
71.8

1.3
1.0Ta 8

633. 6
6M&a 6

70. 9
7 1

70. 6
71. 0

71. 1

7 ~

0.2
t).0

633. b 71.4 72 ~ 73e 8 i). 8
633. 6 73. 6vP7/ ~ U 75. 7 1.4
633 ~ 6 1.375. 774. 1 74. 4

0 ~
'76. 0

Tf
74

63'. 6
633. 6
633. 6

75. 2
75. 2
75. 1

76. 4
75
74 ~ 6

17 7.9
0 ~ 1

0. 174.
77. 7

74. 3
74. 8

74. 2
75.

'9

633. 6
633. 6 1.820

1.877 ~ v75 86U&e 6
0.976. 0

74. 4
73. 9
7 ~.4

75s 3
74 ~ 6
73. 9
73 7

75 ~ 3
T4.4
TU 7
73. 4

22 633. 6
633.6
633.6
633.6

0.3
0.3
0.3

7.7
25

633. 6 074 ~ 73. 1 74. 2 0.3
27 634 ~ 6 74 72. 8 0 74. 9 0.0

633. 6 74. 1 073. 9 75 ~ 4 0.4
29 633. 6

633. 6
75. 0
76. 5

75. 1

76. 4
77. 5
77. 6

0.2
633. 6 77e M 77o 5 79. 7 0. "

lAX 8.3 77 ~ M 77. 5 79. 7 1.8
IO DNG 72. 2 72 ~ M 0 7 ~I ~

P)P)p lIN
lA0'g I certi fy under penal t y of law Chat this document and al l attachments were
NO 'prepared under the di recti on or supervision i n accordance with a system

desi gned Co assure Chat qaali fied personnel properl y gather and evaluate Che
+g Iinformati on su4mi ted. oased on my inquiry of Che person or persons who
oH ~Imanage the system, or Chose persons directly responsi4le for gathering he

,information, the i nformati on sa4mi tted is, Co he 4est of my knowledge nd
,4eli ef, true~ accurate, and complete. I am aware Chat there are =igni icant

RK ~penalti es for su4mi tting false information, inclading the possi 4'li Cy o.000 K.,
!
fine and i mpri sonnent for knowing s i o ati ons.Z-

C s
~

~~

'WB1 Sign+ bySigna"ure of Pesponsi41e Official ggJygH g> Vat c; alMI'I ~ ~

633. 6
7.7
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Al ABAMA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT

Tennessee Valley AUthority
BRONNS FERRY NUCLEAR PLANT

DSN 10 ' Sedimentation Pond

MONTH M~a

FLON

1988

MIN. h. 0

0~~~6

15

TSS

30

NPDES 0 AL0022080

COMMENTS
UNITS
FREQ.

MGD
1/RELEASE

so U ~

1/RELEASE
m /l

1/RELEASE
m /l

2/RELEASE
POND OUT OF SERVICE
FOR REPAIR 1 1-2-87.

10

12

14
15

17

19
20
21

24
25

27
28

30
31

MlN
TOTAL NO DISCHARGE

I certify under penalty of law Chat this document and all attachments were
prepared under Che direction or supervision in ac=ordance wi th a system
designed to assure Chat q!!ali fied personnel properl y gather and evaluate Cheinformation submitted 8ased on my inquir y of Che person or persons who
manage the system~ or Chose persons di rect l y responsi bl e for gatheri ng theinformation, Che information submi Cted is~ to the best of my knowledge andbelief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware Chat Chere are si gni ficant
penalties for submi Cting false information, including he possibility offine and impri sonment for knowi ng violati ons.

Signature of Pesponsible Official Date
o+ rl
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ALABAMA DEPARTMENT QF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT

Tenness e Valley Authority
BROWNS FERRY NUCLEAR PLANT

DSN 103 — Unit 1,=,3 Turbine
Station Sump

MONTH M~a

FLOW

-0

TSS

30

NPDES 4 AL0022080

COMMENTS
UNITS
FREQ.

MGD
1/WEEK

m /1
1/WEEK

m /1
1/WEEK

0.288000

12
0.314000

17
18

20 0.360000

22

28
0.312000

30

MAX
AVG

0.360000
0.318500

Z certi fy under penalty of law that Chi s document and all attachments were
prepared under Che di rection or supervi "ion in accordance wi th a system
designed to assure Chat quali fied personnel properl y gather .and evaluate thei nformati on submi Cted. Based on my inquiry of Che person or persons who
manage Che system~ or Chose persons di rectl y responsible for gathering the
.information, Che i nformation submi tted is, to the best of my knowledge and
belief~ true, accurate. and complete. I am aware Chat there are significant
penalti es for submi Cti ng false information, including the possi bi lity of
fine and i mpri sonment for knowi ng violations.
Signature of Responsible Official Date:
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NPDES 4 AL0022080

ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRQNi lENTAL MANAGEMENT
DISCHARGE t"iONITQRING REPORT

Tennessee Va11ey Authority
BROMNS FERRY NUC'AR PLANT

DSN 104 L 'Uiw Rat+was ie
NONTH f"av '988

UNITS
FRED.

5

10

14
15
16

19
20

27
28
29
30
31

NGD
1/BATCH
0.027248
0.030254
0.029439
0.022509'''0 '25619
0.031124
0.0282'?8
0.026732

NO DISCHARGE
0.030690
0 '30254
0. 041'?57
0.030690
0.068707
0.031520
0 i )55845

NO DISCHARGE
0.030039
0.029966
0.0™6403
0.030650
0.051366
0.030458
0.019881
0.029031

NO DISCHARGE
0 o 055550

NO DISCHARGE
NO DISCHARGE

0.085073
0.119967

0;cG

m /L
2/wk

5

30
100
m /L
2/wk

10

LDT/OCcG

15
20

m /L
1/BATCH

I
L &I I l&W

3()
it)0
m /L

1/BATCH

Coppel

1.0
m /L

1/BATCH(') NA

Iron

1.0
m /L

1/BATCH
(1) NA

0.119967
0.039203

10
6 < 2 gC'

certi fy under penalty o, law Chat thi s document 'and all attachments were
prepared under Che directi on or supervision in accordance wi th a system
designed Co assure that quali fied personnel properly gather and evaluate t!?einformaCion submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who
l))anage t'e system> or Chose persons di rect l y responsi bl e for gatheri ng Chei nformati on. Che informati on submi tted is, to the best of my ! nowledge andbeli ef. true, accuraCe, and complete. I am a~are Chat Chere are signi ficantpenalties for sabmi Cting false information~ i ncluding the possibi lity offine and i mpri sonment for ! nowi ng a~i olati ons.

Si gnat are o f Pesponsi bie Offici al Date:

(1) Ho chemical metal cleani ng, sol uti ons used thi s month.
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ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT

Tennessee Valley Authority
BROWNS FERRY NUCLEAR PLANT

DSN 105 — Residual Heat Removal
Service Water

MONTH Mav

FLOW

1988
TEMP

NPDES 4 AL0022080

UNITS
FREQ

MGD
1/WEEK 1/WEEK

COMMENTS

NO DISCHARGE ENTIRE WEEK

12
13
14

NO DISCHARGE ENTIRE WEEK

17

19
20 NQ DISCHARGE ENTIRE WEEK

24

27 NO D ISCHARGE ENTIRE WEEK

30

NO DISCHARGE ENTIRE MONTH

I cer Ci fy under penalty of law Chat this document and all attachments were
prepared under the direction or supervision in accordance with a system
designed Co assure that quali fied personnel properl y gaCher and evaluate Che
information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who
manage the system~ or those persons di rectl y responsi ble for gathering theinformati on, Che information submitted 's, to Che best of my Anowledge and
beli ef, true~ accurate~ and complete. I am aware that Chere are si gni ficant
penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of
fine and imprisonment for knowi ng violations.
Si gnature of Pesponsi ble Official Bate:



t
ALABAMA DEPARTMENT QF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPQPT
Tennessee Valley Authority
BROWNS FERRY NUCLEAR PLANT

DSN 106 — Condenser Cool'ng Water
Station Sump

MONTH Mav

FLOW

1'?88

Oi~(G

20

TSS

30
100

NPDES 5 AL0022080

COMMENTS
UNITS
FREQ.

4tl3

MGD
1/WEEK

m /1
f /LjEEK

m /1
1/WEEK

DISCHARGE ROUTED TO LINED POND
FOR ENTIRE REPORTING PERIOD.

0.000000

8

10

f2 0 '00000

15

18

20
2f
22
23

0.000000

25

27
28

0 F 000000

30
31

0. 000000
0.000000

I certi fy under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were
prepared under Che direction or supervision in accordance with a system
designed Co assure that quali fied personnel properl y gather and evaluate Chei nformation submitted. Based on mv inqui rv of Che person or persons who
manage Che system, or Chose persons dire=tly responsible for gathering Che
information, he i nformati on s ubmi Cted '=, Co the best of ny knowledge and
belief, true, accurate. and complete- I am aware that there are signi ficant
penalties for submitti ng false information, including the possibility of
fine and imprisonment for knowi ng violations.
Signature of Responsible Official Date:

o( /i
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ALABAMA DEPARTiMEiNT GF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT
Tennessee Valley Authority
GROMNS FERRY NUCLEAR PLANT

DSN 107 — Unit Control Bldg.
Drain

MONTH M~a

AVG
MAX

1988
OocG

15
20

TSS
NPDES 5 AL0022080

COMMENTS
UNITS
FREQ.

MGD
1/MEEK

m /l
f /MEEK

m /l
1/MEEK

4 ' '. 00 f790 ~ 13

0.001680

16
17
18 'O. 00 f390

20
2f
22
23

0.001600

28

30

AVG
0.001790
0.001615

,r 5

E certi fy under penalty of law Chat Chi s document and all attachments were
prepared under Che direction or supercisi on in accordance with a system
designed to assure that qualified personnel properl y gather and ecIal uate the
information sulimi tted. Based on my inquiry of Che person or persons who
manage the systen. or those persons di rectl y responsi tie for gathering Che
information, Che information submi tted is, Co Che fr'est of my knowledge and
belief,, true, a=curate, and complete. E am a~are Chat Chere are si gni ficant
penalti es for sulimi tting false information~ incl udi ng the possi/~i li ty offine and imprisonment for knowi ng vi olati ons.

Si gnature of P.esponsi tile Official Date:

o-6 //
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ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT

Tennessee Valley Authority
BROWNS FERRY NUCLEAR PLANT

DSN 108 — Diesel Bldg. Sump
Units 1 Zc 2

MONTH i'b'av

FLOW

MAX

GAG TSS

30
100

NPDES 4 AL0022080

COMMENlS
UNITS MGD

1/WEEK 1/WEEK 1/WEEK

NO DISCHARGE ENTIRE WEEK

10

13
14

NO DISCHARGE ENTIRE WEEK

ib
17
18

20
NO DISCHARGE ENTIRE WEEK

22

25

27
28

NO DISCHARGE ENTIRE WEEK

MAX
NO DISCHARGE ENTIRE MONTH

I certi fy under penalty of law t!)at this document and all attachments were
prepared under Che direction or supervision in accordance wi th a system
designed to assure Chat qualified personnel properl y gather and evaluate theinformati on submi C ted. Based on my inquiry of Che person or persons who
manage the system~ or Cl)ose persons di rect ' responsi bl e for gatheri ng tf)e
information~ Che informati on submitted is, Co the best of my knowledge and
belief, true, accurate. and complete. I am aware Chat there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, including Che possibi li ty of
fine and impri sonment for knowing violations.
Signature of Responsible Official Date:
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ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT

Tennessee Valley Autharity
BROWNS FERRY NUCLEAR PLANT

DSN 10'9 — Diesel Bldg. Sump
Unit

MONTH M~a

PARAM

AVG
MAX

1'988

20

TSS

'0
100

NPDES N AL0022080

COMMENTS
UNITS
FREQ.

MGD
1/WEEK

ma/I
1/WEEK

m /l
1/WEEK

NO DISCHARGE ENTIRE WEEK

12 NO DISCHARGE ENTIRE WEEK

16
17
18
19
20

NO DISCHARGE ENTIRE WEEK

22
23

2'7

28

NO DISCHARGE ENTIRE WEEK

30

MAX
AVG NO DISCHARGE ENTIRE MONTH

I certi fy under penal C y of law that this do=ument and all attachments were
prepared under the di rection or supervision in accordance wi th a system
designed to assure that quali fied personnel properl y gather and evaluate the
information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who
manage the system. or Chose persons directly responsible for gathering the
information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and
beli ef» true. accurate, and complete. I am aware Cha" there are signi ficant
penalties for submi tting false information~ including Che possibility of
fine and i mpri sonment for knowi ng violati ons.

Signature of Pesponsi ble Official Vate:
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ALABAMA EPARTMFNT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT
DISCHARGE MONITORINS REPORT

Tennessee Valley Authority
BROWNS FERRY NUCLEAR PLANT

DSN 110 — Uni" ' . Offioe
Bldg. Drain

MONTH M~a

PARAM

1988

TSS

NPDES 0 AL0022080

UNITS
FREQ.

MSD
1/WEEK

m /l
1/WEEK

100
m /l

i/WEEK

COMMENTS

0.004307 5

0.004560

14
15
16
17
18
19
20

0.004000

25 0.003750

27
28

30

0. 004560 .. < 5
0.004154

l'erti fy under penalty of law Chat this document and all attachments were
prepared under the direction or -upervision in accordance wi th a system
desi gned Co assure Chat oual i fied personnel properl y i~ather and evaluate the
information submi Cted. Based on my inquiry of Che person or person= who
manage Che system~ or those persons directl y responsible for gathering the
information, the information submi ed is~ Co Che best of my knowledge andbelief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are signi ficant
penalties for submi Cting false information, including Che possibili Cy offine and i mpri sonment for knowi ng violations.
Signature of Pesponsible Official Bate:
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ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT

Tennessee Valley Authority
BROWNS FERRY NUCLEAR PLANT

DSN iii — Sewage Treatment Lagoon

MONTH M~a NPDES 5 AL0022080
PARAM

MAX
UNITS

FLOW

MGD
5/WEEK

TSS

m /l
2/MONTH

BOD5

30
45

m /l
2/MONTH

COMMENTS

NO DISCHARGE FOR ENTIRE MONTH.

i5

17

24

27

29
An un intent. on al b ass of th e
treatment s stem occurred on
5-~i-88. See attached NON %ordata's.

I certi fy under penalty of law that this document and al 'a tac/)ments were
prepared under the direction or supervision zn accordance with a system
desi gned to assure that quali fied personnel proper ' gather and eval uate t/)einformation submitted. Based on my inc/uiry of the person or persons who
manage the system, or those persons dit ectl y s esponsi ble for gathering he
informati on, he information scsi" mitted is, o the best of my /nowledge andbeli ef, true, accurate, and comp 'ete. T am a~are that there are si gni f'ant
penalti es for sc!bmi tting false information~ incl c.ding the possibi li ty offine and i mpri sonment for knowi iag violations.
Signature of Pesponsible fJfficial Vate:

/('+ I I



overflowed a manhole and discharged to the intake forebay via the yard
drainage system. It is estimated that approximately 1100 gallons of sewage
was discharged during the event on May 31, 1988. No samples were taken.

I
valve malfunction of the air ejector system. This condition lasted about 30
minutes.

~Dischar e — The system was manually operated to stop the discharge. One

electrode in the system was grounded to ensure operation of the ejector system
until the valve could be replaced. An immediate attention maintenance request
was filed to replace 'the solenoid valve.
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